THOMPSON, DREESSEN & DORNER, INC.
Consulting Engineers & Land Surveyors

ROBERT E. DREESSEN, PE. TIMOTHY T. PAPSTEIN, PE.
NELSON J. HYMANS, PE. MICHAEL J. SMITH, 1.8,
JAMES D. WARNER, L.§. TROY 1. NISSEN. P.E.S.E.

November 6, 2008 CHARLES E. RIGGS, PE. DOUGLAS E. KELLNER, PE.
KA “KIP” P SQUIRE UL, PE.. S.¥  GARY A. NORTON, PE.
JOHN M. KOTTMANN, PE. BRIAN L. 1LODES, PE,
ARTHUR D. BECCARD, P.E. KL RTIS L, ROHN, PE,
DOUGLAS S. DREESSEN, PE. JEFFREY L. THOMPSON, PE.
DEAN A. JAEGER, P.E. DAREN A. KONDA, PE.

; : RICHARD M. BROYLES, L.S. MICHAEL T. CANIGLIA, 1L.8.
MS' Sl}ella me}berg DAVID H. NEEF, L.S. JEREMY T. STEENHOEK. R.E,
Clty Finance Director ‘ RONALD M. KOENIG, L.S. JOSHUA J. STORM, P.E.
. . CHRIS E. DORNER, L.5.
City of La Vista
8116 Park View Boulevard

La Vista, NE 68128

RE: La Vista Conference Center
Review of Fourteenth & Final Draw Request
TD? File No. 171-351.12

Sheila:

Per your request, I have reviewed the close-out documents for the La Vista Conference Center and
Parking Lot and the Final Draw Request dated November 4, 2008, Draw Request No. 14. Prior to
receiving this request, I have reviewed the as-built survey, the construction lien waivers, and
detailed final cost statements provided by John Q. Hammons Industries.

Based on my review of this information, it is my opinion that the construction of the La Vista
Conference Center and Parking Lot has been satisfactorily completed in substantial conformance
with the plans and specifications. I have also reviewed Final Draw Request No. 14 and have no
objections to the request in the amount of $1,581,111.01. It is my understanding that you will have
Mr. Tom Ostdiek in the City Attorney’s office check for any construction liens being placed against
the property shortly before authorization of final payment on November 18, 2008.

Submitted by,

THOMPSON, DREESSEN & DORNER, INC.
John M. Kottmann, P.E.

IMK/j1If

ce: File
Mr. Tom Ostdiek, Fitzgerald, Schorr, Barmettler, & Brennan

10836 OLD MILL ROAD - OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68154-2685 - 402-330-8860 - FAX 402-330-5866



John Q Hammons

INDUSTRIES

November 4, 2008

Sheila Lindberg, Finance Director
City of La Vista

8116 Park View Blvd.

LaVista, NE 68128

RE: Final Draw Request #14 on LaVista, NE Conference Center

Dear Ms. Lindberg:

Enclosed is our fourteenth draw, which is a final draw, on the Coriference Center in
LaVista, NE in the amount of $1,581,111.01 with supporting invoices. This
represents the final retainage that has been held until completion.

We would like the funds in the amount of $1,581,111.01 wired as early as possible

on the morning of November 19, 2008 using the enclosed wiring instructions. Please
notify me at 417/864-4300 when this is completed.

Sincerely,

Treasurer

1th
enclosures

300 John Q. Hammons Parkway « Suite 900 « Springfield, Missouri 65806
(417) 864-4300 « FAX (417) 873-3540
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